

RESOLUTION NO. XXX-2025

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado Probation Department (Probation) is overseen by the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, The El Dorado County Community Corrections Partnership (CCP), the Chair of whom is the Chief Probation Officer, operates the Community Corrections Center (CCC); and

WHEREAS, the Division of Adult Parole Operations (DAPO) is part of the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR); and

WHEREAS, the DAPO and CCP wish to enter into mutually beneficial Agreement #8928 to provide individuals releasing to parole and post-release community supervision services to develop a smoother transition into society; and

WHEREAS, the DAPO will provide Licesed Clinical Social Workers and Parole Agents; and

WHEREAS, Probation and the CCC will provide food pantry, referrals to housing, cognitive restructuring groups, County social services, access to DMV services, workforce development, adult education, and job preparation; and

WHEREAS, services will be provided at the CCC in Shingle Springs, adjacent to the Probation Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby authorizes the Chief Probation Officer, on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, to sign Agreement #8928 with CDCR, and to execute further documents relating to the Agreement, including any amendments thereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the day of _	, 20, by the following vote of said
Board:	
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors